TO:

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS

15470

DATE: August 15, 2023

Alisa Pike, Procurement Coordinator

FROM: Craig W. Becker, Facilities Manager

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Award Bid No. 23-T00040/AP

Project Name: Construction Services under \$500K

The attached bid received from Archis Technologies for the above referenced project/solicitation is submitted for your review, evaluation, and award recommendation. In accordance with the Hernando County Ordinance No. 93.16, Section 2-105 (6) and Purchasing and Contracts Department Policies and Procedures Manual, Procedure No. 130F, Paragraph 3. (D), Policy140I, Paragraph 2(H), please complete items 2 through 6 and return this award recommendation form with your technical evaluation attached, approved by your department director/manager.

1. Total Contract Bid Price is: \$ Unknown Reference checks are satisfactory:

YES NO

If no, provide an explanation using the space provided below and/or attached to this form.

3. Recommend award as responsive and responsible bidder ☐ YES ☐ NO If no, provide a detailed explanation using the space provided below and/or attached to this form.

Request Next Bidder? ☐ YES ☒ NO.

5. Provide a statement that addresses the reason(s) for your recommendation or rejection. Include your basis for determining that pricing is fair and reasonable and that the Bidder has the ability and resources to perform in accordance with the bid terms, conditions and scope.

Available resources, experience and ability to perform related work and required licensing.

6. Provide the funding information: Fund N/A Dept N/A Account N/A

Recommendation Approved By: Cry In Bester Date: 8/15/23

HERAL TOOO COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS

15470 FLIGHT PATH DRIVE • BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34604
P 352.754.4020 • F 352.754.4199 • W www.HernandoCounty.us

Control of the Contro	and the first that th	
DATE:	August 15, 2023	
то:	Alisa Pike, Procurement Coordinator	
FROM:	Craig W. Becker, Facilities Manager	
SUBJECT:	Recommendation for Award Bid No. <u>23-T00040/AP</u> Project Name: <u>Construction Services under \$500K</u>	
The attached bid received from MVH Construction, LLC for the above referenced project/solicitation is submitted for your review, evaluation, and award recommendation. In accordance with the Hernando County Ordinance No. 93.16, Section 2-105 (6) and Purchasing and Contracts Department Policies and Procedures Manual, Procedure No. 130F, Paragraph 3. (D), Policy140I, Paragraph 2(H), please complete items 2 through 6 and return this award recommendation form with your technical evaluation attached approved by your department director/manager.		
	Contract Bid Price is: \$ <u>Unknown</u>	
Refer If no,	ence checks are satisfactory: \boxtimes YES \square NO provide an explanation using the space provided below and/or attached to this form.	
If no,	mmend award as responsive and responsible bidder \boxtimes YES \square NO provide a detailed explanation using the space provided below and/or attached to this form.	
5. Provi	est Next Bidder? TES NO de a statement that addresses the reason(s) for your recommendation or rejection. Include pasis for determining that pricing is fair and reasonable and that the Bidder has the ability and reces to perform in accordance with the bid terms, conditions and scope.	
Available resources, equipment, experience and ability to perform related work, location/proximity to Hernando County and required licensing.		
6. Provi	de the funding information: Fund <u>N/A</u> Dept <u>N/A</u> Account <u>N/A</u>	

Department Director/Manager

_____ Date: 8/15/23

Enclosure

Recommendation Approved By: Jun hal Beilia

HERALDO COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS

15470 FLIGHT PATH DRIVE • BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34604

P 352.754.4020 • F 352.754.4199 • W www.Hernando.County.us

DATE: August 15, 2023

TO: Alisa Pike, Procurement Coordinator

FROM: Craig W. Becker, Facilities Manager

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Award Bid No. 23-T00040/AP

Project Name: Construction Services under \$500K

The attached bid received from <u>Property Services GC</u> for the above referenced project/solicitation is submitted for your review, evaluation, and award recommendation. In accordance with the Hernando County Ordinance No. 93.16, Section 2-105 (6) and Purchasing and Contracts Department Policies and Procedures Manual, Procedure No. 130F, Paragraph 3. (D), Policy140I, Paragraph 2(H), please complete items 2 through 6 and return this award recommendation form with your technical evaluation attached, approved by your department director/manager.

1. Total Contract Bid Price is: \$ Unknown

2.	Reference checks are satisfactory:	⊠ YES □ NO
	If no, provide an explanation using the space pro	vided below and/or attached to this form.

- Recommend award as responsive and responsible bidder

 YES □ NO

 If no, provide a detailed explanation using the space provided below and/or attached to this form.
- 4. Request Next Bidder? ☐ YES ☒ NO
- 5. Provide a statement that addresses the reason(s) for your recommendation or rejection. Include your basis for determining that pricing is fair and reasonable and that the Bidder has the ability and resources to perform in accordance with the bid terms, conditions and scope.

Available resources, equipment, experience and ability to perform related work, location/proximity to Hernando County, and required licensing.

6. Provide the funding information: Fund <u>N/A</u> Dept <u>N/A</u> Account <u>N/A</u>

Recommendation Approved By: Com And Boson Date: 8/15/23

Department Director/Manager

HERATA TALINOSO OD ALIANDOS

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS

15470 FLIGHT PATH DRIVE • BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34604

P 352.754.4020 • F 352.754.4199 • W www.HernandoCounty.us

DATE: August 15, 2023 TO: Alisa Pike, Procurement Coordinator FROM: Craig W. Becker, Facilities Manager SUBJECT: Recommendation for Award Bid No. 23-T00040/AP Project Name: Construction Services under \$500K The attached bid received from Seggie Custom Builders, LLC for the above referenced project/solicitation is submitted for your review, evaluation, and award recommendation. In accordance with the Hernando County Ordinance No. 93.16, Section 2-105 (6) and Purchasing and Contracts Department Policies and Procedures Manual, Procedure No. 130F, Paragraph 3. (D), Policy140I, Paragraph 2(H), please complete items 2 through 6 and return this award recommendation form with your technical evaluation attached, approved by your department director/manager. 1. Total Contract Bid Price is: \$ Unknown Reference checks are satisfactory: If no, provide an explanation using the space provided below and/or attached to this form. 3. Recommend award as responsive and responsible bidder ☐ YES ☐ NO If no, provide a detailed explanation using the space provided below and/or attached to this form. 4. Request Next Bidder? ☐ YES ☒ NO 5. Provide a statement that addresses the reason(s) for your recommendation or rejection. Include your basis for determining that pricing is fair and reasonable and that the Bidder has the ability and resources to perform in accordance with the bid terms, conditions and scope. Available resources, equipment, experience and ability to perform related work, location/proximity to Hernando County, Licensing and References. 6. Provide the funding information: Fund N/A Dept N/A

Recommendation Approved By: Lung for Bobse Date: 8//

Départment Director/Manager

HERAN MAIN TO SO ON THE RANGE OF THE RANGE O

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS

15470 FLIGHT PATH DRIVE • BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34604

P 352.754.4020 • F 352.754.4199 • W www.HernandoCounty.us

DATE: August 15, 2023 TO: Alisa Pike, Procurement Coordinator FROM: Craig W. Becker, Facilities Manager SUBJECT: Recommendation for Award Bid No. 23-T00040/AP Project Name: Construction Services under \$500K The attached bid received from Deeb Construction & Development Co. for the above referenced project/solicitation is submitted for your review, evaluation, and award recommendation. In accordance with the Hernando County Ordinance No. 93.16, Section 2-105 (6) and Purchasing and Contracts Department Policies and Procedures Manual, Procedure No. 130F, Paragraph 3. (D), Policy140I, Paragraph 2(H), please complete items 2 through 6 and return this award recommendation form with your technical evaluation attached, approved by your department director/manager. 1. Total Contract Bid Price is: \$ Unknown 2. Reference checks are satisfactory: If no, provide an explanation using the space provided below and/or attached to this form. 3. Recommend award as responsive and responsible bidder ☐ YES ☐ NO If no, provide a detailed explanation using the space provided below and/or attached to this form. Request Next Bidder? ☐ YES ☒ NO.

5. Provide a statement that addresses the reason(s) for your recommendation or rejection. Include your basis for determining that pricing is fair and reasonable and that the Bidder has the ability and resources to perform in accordance with the bid terms, conditions and scope.

Available resources, equipment, experience and ability to perform related work, location/proximity to Hernando County and Licensing.

6. Provide the funding information: Fund N/A Dept N/A Account N/A

Recommendation Approved By: Ling All Balance Department Director/Manager

HERATA TO COUNTY A TAIN OUT OF THE PARTY OF

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS

15470 FLIGHT PATH DRIVE * BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34604
P 352.754.4020 * F 352.754.4199 * W www.HernandoCounty.us

DATE:		August 15, 2023
TO:		Alisa Pike, Procurement Coordinator
FROM	:	Craig W. Becker, Facilities Manager
SUBJECT:		Recommendation for Award Bid No. <u>23-T00040/AP</u> Project Name: <u>Construction Services under \$500K</u>
The attached bid received from <u>Cross Environmental Services</u> , <u>Inc.</u> for the above referenced project/solicitation is submitted for your review, evaluation, and award recommendation. In accordance with the Hernando County Ordinance No. 93.16, Section 2-105 (6) and Purchasing and Contracts Department Policies and Procedures Manual, Procedure No. 130F, Paragraph 3. (D), Policy140I, Paragraph 2(H), please complete items 2 through 6 and return this award recommendation form with your technical evaluation attached, approved by your department director/manager.		
1.	Total C	ontract Bid Price is: \$ <u>Unknown</u>
2.	Referen	nce checks are satisfactory:
	If no, p	rovide an explanation using the space provided below and/or attached to this form.
3.	Recom	mend award as responsive and responsible bidder $oxtimes$ YES $oxtimes$ NO
	If no, pi	rovide a detailed explanation using the space provided below and/or attached to this form.
4.	Reques	st Next Bidder? YES NO
5.	your ba	e a statement that addresses the reason(s) for your recommendation or rejection. Include sis for determining that pricing is fair and reasonable and that the Bidder has the ability and ses to perform in accordance with the bid terms, conditions and scope.
Availab		rces, equipment, experience and ability to perform related work, location/proximity to
Hernando County, Licensing and References.		
6.	Provide	the funding information: Fund <u>N/A</u> Dept <u>N/A</u> Account <u>N/A</u>

Recommendation Approved By: Wwy W Barbon Date: 8/15/23

Department Director/Manager

HERAL MAINTON

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS

15470 FLIGHT PATH DRIVE • BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34604
P 352.754.4020 • F 352.754.4199 • W www.HernandoCounty.us

DATE:	August 15, 2023
TO:	Alisa Pike, Procurement Coordinator
FROM:	Craig W. Becker, Facilities Manager
SUBJE	CT: Recommendation for Award Bid No. <u>23-T00040/AP</u> Project Name: <u>Construction Services under \$500K</u>
Submitte County Procedu items 2	ached bid received from Nicholas & Associates for the above referenced project/solicitation is sed for your review, evaluation, and award recommendation. In accordance with the Hernands Ordinance No. 93.16, Section 2-105 (6) and Purchasing and Contracts Department Policies and Ires Manual, Procedure No. 130F, Paragraph 3. (D), Policy140I, Paragraph 2(H), please complete through 6 and return this award recommendation form with your technical evaluation attached by your department director/manager.
1.	Total Contract Bid Price is: \$ <u>Unknown</u>
2.	Reference checks are satisfactory:
	If no, provide an explanation using the space provided below and/or attached to this form.
3.	Recommend award as responsive and responsible bidder $oximes$ YES $oximes$ NO
	If no, provide a detailed explanation using the space provided below and/or attached to this form.
4.	Request Next Bidder?
5.	Provide a statement that addresses the reason(s) for your recommendation or rejection. Include
	your basis for determining that pricing is fair and reasonable and that the Bidder has the ability and
	resources to perform in accordance with the bid terms, conditions and scope.
Available	e resources, equipment, experience and ability to perform related work, location/proximity to
Hernand	do County, Licensing and References.
6.	Provide the funding information: Fund N/A Dept N/A Account N/A
Recomm	mendation Approved By: Wy W B. S. Date: 8/15/23 Department Director/Manager

HERAL OCOUNTY ALMOOD

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS

15470 FLIGHT PATH DRIVE BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34604
P 352.754.4020 F 352.754.4199 W www.HernandoCounty.us

DATE: August 15, 2023 TO: Alisa Pike, Procurement Coordinator FROM: Craig W. Becker, Facilities Manager SUBJECT: Recommendation for Award Bid No. 23-T00040/AP Project Name: Construction Services under \$500K The attached bid received from Waller Construction, Inc. for the above referenced project/solicitation is submitted for your review, evaluation, and award recommendation. In accordance with the Hernando County Ordinance No. 93.16, Section 2-105 (6) and Purchasing and Contracts Department Policies and Procedures Manual, Procedure No. 130F, Paragraph 3. (D), Policy140I, Paragraph 2(H), please complete items 2 through 6 and return this award recommendation form with your technical evaluation attached, approved by your department director/manager. 1. Total Contract Bid Price is: \$ Unknown Reference checks are satisfactory: If no, provide an explanation using the space provided below and/or attached to this form. 3. Recommend award as responsive and responsible bidder ⊠ YES ☐ NO If no, provide a detailed explanation using the space provided below and/or attached to this form.

4. Request Next Bidder? ☐ YES ☒ NO

5. Provide a statement that addresses the reason(s) for your recommendation or rejection. Include your basis for determining that pricing is fair and reasonable and that the Bidder has the ability and resources to perform in accordance with the bid terms, conditions and scope.

<u>Available resources</u>, equipment, experience and ability to perform related work, location/proximity to <u>Hernando County</u>, <u>Licensing and References</u>.

6. Provide the funding information: Fund N/A Dept N/A Account N/A

Recommendation Approved By: Way W D-way Date: 8/15/23

Department Director/Manager